(@ a) INDIA BULLION AND JEWELLERS /@
N/ ASSOCIATION LTD.
Since 1919
IBJA Market Update
Daily Market Update Report as on Thursday, January 18, 2018
# Polled Premium/Discount for 995 gold in Ahmedabad -4.00 USD/troy oz on January 17, 2018.

Gold prices pulled back from 4-month highs - Gold prices pulled back from 4-month highs above $1340 per ounce again trading lower for non-Dollar investors as the US currency fell once
# more. The price of gold has risen by 8 percent since mid-December, helped by a weakening of the dollar to a three-year low against a basket of major currencies. But the euro gave up its three-
year high against the dollar on Wednesday after comments by European Central Bank officials suggested they may be concerned by the strength of the European single currency.

Domestic demand boosted India's gold imports by 53% in 2017 to 846 tonnes - India's gold imports rose 53 per cent to 846 tonnes last year on strong domestic demand and lower global prices, according to MMTC-

# PAMP India. The world's second largest gold consumer had imported 550 tonnes of the metal in 2016. “There has been a significant jump in the gold imports in 2017. Imports touched 846 tonnes," MMTC-PAMP India
President (Marketing) Vipin Raina told PTI. In December 2017 alone, gold imports rose to 70 tonnes from 49 tonnes in the year-ago period, he said. Raina said a strong festival and wedding season demand coupled
with attractive global price situation led to increase in the volume of Gold imports.

Growth will support gold demand- WGC - Synchronised global economic growth, shrinking central bank balance sheets and market efficiency will support demand for gold and maintain its
# relevance in 2018, the World Gold Council (WGC) said in a report. “As incomes rise, demand for gold jewellery and gold-containing technology rises...Income growth also spurs savings,
helping increase demand for gold bars and coins,” the report said. Though China’s economy may grow at a slower rate, the growth is seen more balanced.

Gold import duty may not be cut - The government may not reduce import duty on gold even as the industry is clamouring for a cut in the upcoming budget, according to bankers and analysts,

# because trade deficit has been widening due to increasing import of the precious metal as well as crude oil. India's trade deficit touched a three-year high of $14.88 billion in December 2017.
The import bill for oil is increasing and the government needs to earn revenues. The gold trade says that high duty increases entry of gold through the unofficial route. However, there is no
official data on how much gold enters the country through the illegal route.

Physical gold needs a level playing field to regain sheen - Gold sales lost its glitter to some extent last year, especially towards the last quarter. Monetary pressure, and regulatory and policy

# reforms cast a shadow on the metal. The World Gold Council had reported a dip in the global market, because of declining consumption in India and China. Predictions suggest a mixed bag for
gold this year. There are indications of a mild recovery, based on triggers like rate hikes in the US, increasing global GDP growth and recovery in India. But experts are voting against a good
rally, and ruling out an aggressive sell-off of US dollar which has direct bearing on gold prices in the global market.

Date Gold* Silver*
17 Jan 2018 (Wednesday) 30225.00 39220.00
16 Jan 2018 (Tuesday) 30210.00 38890.00
15 Jan 2018 (Monday) 30150.00 39210.00
# The above rate are IBJA PM rates * Rates are exclusive of GST 17 Jan 2018 (Wednesday)

Page 1



IBJA Daily Market Update

0:29455.0000 F.295

40000 L:Z9427.0000 C:29570.0000 UC:107.0000

Dauble Tap

20.00K
2075k

[2es70.0

EEEETN
Eeiisn

[ze0e7.0
28.76K
2850k
2825k

22.00K

o Ellll}ﬁ;‘_- - ‘\-‘2 -

MACD[12,26,9]:97.1738 Signal :76.6916 Histogram 20.4822
e

-

i

-150.00

oct 2017

19
How 2017

ED

15
Dec 2017

22

ki 12 Jan2018 20:00:00

Jan 2018

Outlook: Gold prices extended declines as pressure seen after the U.S. dollar recovered from a 3-year low. For

the day prices a jump towards 29820-29840 level will look to sell with a stoploss of above 29950 expecting prices

to drop towards 29680-29560 level.

Market View
Open
High
Low
Close
Value Change
% Change
Margin
Margin (Rs.)
Volume
Open Interest
Cng in Ol (%)

Prev Value(Min)

52 Week High
52 Week Low

29801.00
29829.00
29680.00
29757.00
-65.00
-0.22
5.00
148785
6266.00
5920.00
0.08
18650.98
30690.00
28055.00

Daily Levels
Resistance
29979.00
29904.00
29830.00
29681.00
29606.00
29532.00
Support

Spread
APR - FEB
-15.00
JUN - APR
153.00

Gold on MCX settled down -0.22% at 29757 pulled back from 4-month highs despite US currency fell once more. The price of gold has risen by 8 percent since mid-
December, helped by a weakening of the dollar to a three-year low against a basket of major currencies. But the euro gave up its three-year high against the dollar
after comments by ECB officials suggested they may be concerned by the strength of the European single currency. But prices could move higher if Republicans and
Democrats in the United States fail to pass a spending bill by Friday to avoid a possible government shutdown. Also a collapse in the value of cryptocurrency bitcoin
could also drive demand. Investors who saw bitcoin as an alternative to gold could change their minds now and buy more gold again. Meanwhile recently we have
seen a steep drop in the dollar which has been one of the key factors behind gold's recent rally, which has seen prices for the metal rise around 8% from December
lows. While Monetary tightening by central banks in Europe and China will likely keep the dollar on the back foot and provide a boost to gold in the months ahead.
Also signs that the Federal Reserve may raise rates less aggressively than expected can take prices to $1380 a troy ounce this year. From here, the spotlight turns to
a monetary policy announcement from the Bank of Canada . Traders seem convinced that a rate hike is in store, pricing in its likelihood at close to 90 percent.
Technically market is getting support at 29681 and below same could see a test of 29606 level, And resistance is now likely to be seen at 29830, a move above could
see prices testing 29904.

Page 2



IBJA Daily Market Update

Exch.
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY

* Rates including GST

Exch.
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY

* Rates including GST

Exch
DGCX
DGCX
DGCX
DGCX
DGCX
DGCX
DGCX
DGCX

Gold Spot 995

Descr.
Gold 995 - Ahemdabad
Gold 995 - Bangalore
Gold 995 - Chennai
Gold 995 - Cochin
Gold 995 - Delhi
Gold 995 - Hyderabad
Gold 995 - Jaipur
Gold 995 - Kolkata
Gold 995 - Mumbai

Silver Spot 999
Descr.
Silver 999 - Ahemdabad
Silver 999 - Bangalore
Silver 999 - Chennai
Silver 999 - Delhi
Silver 999 - Hyderabad
Silver 999 - Jaipur
Silver 999 - Kolkata
Silver 999 - Mumbai

Bullion Futures on DGCX

Descr.
GOLD 29JAN2018
GOLD 27MAR2018
GOLD QUANTO 30JAN2018
GOLD QUANTO 28MAR2018
SILVER 26FEB2018
SILVER 26APR2018
SILVER QUANTO 27FEB2018
SILVER QUANTO 27APR2018

Last*
31010.00
30995.00
31005.00
31020.00
31000.00
30985.00
30990.00
31030.00
30995.00

Last*
39950.00
40200.00
40210.00
40200.00
40285.00
40185.00
40350.00
40325.00

Last
1325.70
1338.30

29751.00
30040.00
17.05
17.25
39492.00
39995.00

Exch.
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY

* Rates including GST

Exch.
MCX
MCX
MCX
MCX
MCX
MCX

Exch.
CMDTY
CMDTY
CMDTY

Exch.
INTL. SPOT
MCX

Gold Spot 999
Descr.
Gold 999 - Ahemdabad
Gold 999 - Bangalore
Gold 999 - Chennai
Gold 999 - Cochin
Gold 999 - Delhi
Gold 999 - Hyderabad
Gold 999 - Jaipur
Gold 999 - Mumbai

Bullion Futures on MCX

Descr.
GOLD 04AUG2017
GOLD 050CT2017
GOLD 05DEC2017
SILVER 05JUL2017
SILVER 05SEP2017
SILVER 05DEC2017

Gold and Silver Fix
Descr.
Gold London AM FIX
Gold London PM FIX
Silver London FIX

Gold / Silver Ratio
Descr.
GOLD SILVER RATIO
MCX GOLD SILVER RATIO

Last*
31140.00
31145.00
31155.00
31170.00
31150.00
31135.00
31140.00
31145.00

Last
29757.00
29742.00
29895.00
39201.00
39714.00
40244.00

Last
1337.35
1335.65

17.21

Last
77.96
75.91

Page 3



IBJA Daily Market Update

Report is prepared for information purposes only.

Kedia Stocks & Commodities Research Pvt Ltd.
Mumbai. INDIA.  Mobile: 9320096333 / 9619551030 Email: info@kediacommodity.com URL: www.kediaadvisory.com

General Disclaimers: This Report is prepared and distributed by Kedia Stocks & Commodities Research Pvt Ltd. for information purposes only. The recommendations, if any, made
herein are expression of views and/or opinions and should not be deemed or construed to be neither advice for the purpose of purchase or sale through KSCRPL nor any solicitation or
offering of any investment /trading opportuni. These information / opinions / views are not meant to serve as a professional investment guide for the readers. No action is solicited based
upon the information provided herein. Recipients of this Report should rely on information/data arising out of their own investigations. Readers are advised to seek independent
professional advice and arrive at an informed trading/investment decision before executing any trades or making any investments. This Report has been prepared on the basis of publicly
available information, internally developed data and other sources believed by KSCRPL to be reliable. IBJA and KSCRPL or its directors, employees, affiliates or representatives do not
assume any responsibility for, or warrant the accuracy, completeness, adequacy and reliability of such information / opinions / views. While due care has been taken to ensure that the
disclosures and opinions given are fair and reasonable, none of the directors, employees, affiliates or representatives of IBJA and KSCRPL shall be liable for any direct, indirect, special,
incidental, consequential, punitive or exemplary damages, including lost profits arising in any way whatsoever from the information / opinions / views contained in this Report. The
possession, circulation and/or distribution of this Report may be restricted or regulated in certain jurisdictions by appropriate laws. No action has been or will be taken by KSCRPL in any
jurisdiction (other than India), where any action for such purpose(s) is required. Accordingly, this Report shall not be possessed, circulated and/ or distributed in any such country or
jurisdiction unless such action is in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations of such country or jurisdiction. KSCRPL requires such recipient to inform himself about and to
observe any restrictions at his own expense, without any liability to KSCRPL. Any dispute arising out of this Report shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts in India.

Page 4



