

IBJA Market Update

Daily Market Update

Report as on Thursday, January 18, 2018

#	Polled Premium/Discount for 995 gold in Ahmedabad -4.00 USD/troy oz on January 17, 2018.
#	Gold prices pulled back from 4-month highs - Gold prices pulled back from 4-month highs above \$1340 per ounce again trading lower for non-Dollar investors as the US currency fell once more. The price of gold has risen by 8 percent since mid-December, helped by a weakening of the dollar to a three-year low against a basket of major currencies. But the euro gave up its three-year high against the dollar on Wednesday after comments by European Central Bank officials suggested they may be concerned by the strength of the European single currency.
#	Domestic demand boosted India's gold imports by 53% in 2017 to 846 tonnes - India's gold imports rose 53 per cent to 846 tonnes last year on strong domestic demand and lower global prices, according to MMTC- PAMP India. The world's second largest gold consumer had imported 550 tonnes of the metal in 2016. "There has been a significant jump in the gold imports in 2017. Imports touched 846 tonnes," MMTC-PAMP India President (Marketing) Vipin Raina told PTI. In December 2017 alone, gold imports rose to 70 tonnes from 49 tonnes in the year-ago period, he said. Raina said a strong festival and wedding season demand coupled with attractive global price situation led to increase in the volume of Gold imports.
#	Growth will support gold demand- WGC - Synchronised global economic growth, shrinking central bank balance sheets and market efficiency will support demand for gold and maintain its relevance in 2018, the World Gold Council (WGC) said in a report. "As incomes rise, demand for gold jewellery and gold-containing technology risesIncome growth also spurs savings, helping increase demand for gold bars and coins," the report said. Though China's economy may grow at a slower rate, the growth is seen more balanced.
#	Gold import duty may not be cut - The government may not reduce import duty on gold even as the industry is clamouring for a cut in the upcoming budget, according to bankers and analysts, because trade deficit has been widening due to increasing import of the precious metal as well as crude oil. India's trade deficit touched a three-year high of \$14.88 billion in December 2017. The import bill for oil is increasing and the government needs to earn revenues. The gold trade says that high duty increases entry of gold through the unofficial route. However, there is no official data on how much gold enters the country through the illegal route.
#	Physical gold needs a level playing field to regain sheen - Gold sales lost its glitter to some extent last year, especially towards the last quarter. Monetary pressure, and regulatory and policy reforms cast a shadow on the metal. The World Gold Council had reported a dip in the global market, because of declining consumption in India and China. Predictions suggest a mixed bag for gold this year. There are indications of a mild recovery, based on triggers like rate hikes in the US, increasing global GDP growth and recovery in India. But experts are voting against a good rally, and ruling out an aggressive sell-off of US dollar which has direct bearing on gold prices in the global market.

Date	Gold*	Silver*
17 Jan 2018 (Wednesday)	30225.00	39220.00
16 Jan 2018 (Tuesday)	30210.00	38890.00
15 Jan 2018 (Monday)	30150.00	39210.00
# The above rate are IBJA PM rates * Rates are exclusive of GST		17 Jan 2018 (Wednesday)
		Page 1

IBJA Daily Market Update

0.29455.0000 H29674.0000 L.29427.0000 C.29570.0000 UC:107.0000 -30.00	ок	Market View		Daily Levels
20.74	5K	Open	29801.00	Resistance
	70.0	High	29829.00	29979.00
		Low	29680.00	29904.00
		Close	29757.00	29830.00
28.70	5K	Value Change	-65.00	29681.00
-23.50		% Change	-0.22	29606.00
-28.24		Margin	5.00	29532.00
cler Plant-MCX GOLD 05FEB2018(4 Hours & Month) 28.00 MACD[12,26,9]:97.1738 Signal.76.6916 Histogram.20.4822 29.00	ok	Margin (Rs.)	148785	Support
.0000 97.1	7	Volume	6266.00	
-150.	.00	Open Interest	5920.00	Spread
i 7 14 20 24 i 8 15 22 i 12 Jan 2018 20100:00 Oct 2017 Dec 2017 Jan 2018		Cng in OI (%)	0.08	APR - FEB
Dutlook: Gold prices extended declines as pressure seen after the U.S. dollar recovered from a 3-year low. F	or	Prev Value(MIn)	18650.98	-15.00
e day prices a jump towards 29820-29840 level will look to sell with a stoploss of above 29950 expecting price		52 Week High	30690.00	JUN - APR
to drop towards 29680-29560 level.		52 Week Low	28055.00	153.00

Gold on MCX settled down -0.22% at 29757 pulled back from 4-month highs despite US currency fell once more. The price of gold has risen by 8 percent since mid-December, helped by a weakening of the dollar to a three-year low against a basket of major currencies. But the euro gave up its three-year high against the dollar after comments by ECB officials suggested they may be concerned by the strength of the European single currency. But prices could move higher if Republicans and Democrats in the United States fail to pass a spending bill by Friday to avoid a possible government shutdown. Also a collapse in the value of cryptocurrency bitcoin could also drive demand. Investors who saw bitcoin as an alternative to gold could change their minds now and buy more gold again. Meanwhile recently we have seen a steep drop in the dollar which has been one of the key factors behind gold's recent rally, which has seen prices for the metal rise around 8% from December lows. While Monetary tightening by central banks in Europe and China will likely keep the dollar on the back foot and provide a boost to gold in the months ahead. Also signs that the Federal Reserve may raise rates less aggressively than expected can take prices to \$1380 a troy ounce this year. From here, the spotlight turns to a monetary policy announcement from the Bank of Canada . Traders seem convinced that a rate hike is in store, pricing in its likelihood at close to 90 percent. Technically market is getting support at 29681 and below same could see a test of 29606 level, And resistance is now likely to be seen at 29830, a move above could see prices testing 29904.

IBJA Daily Market Update

Gold Spot 995			
Exch.	Descr.	Last*	
CMDTY	Gold 995 - Ahemdabad	31010.00	
CMDTY	Gold 995 - Bangalore	30995.00	
CMDTY	Gold 995 - Chennai	31005.00	
CMDTY	Gold 995 - Cochin	31020.00	
CMDTY	Gold 995 - Delhi	31000.00	
CMDTY	Gold 995 - Hyderabad	30985.00	
CMDTY	Gold 995 - Jaipur	30990.00	
CMDTY	Gold 995 - Kolkata	31030.00	
CMDTY	Gold 995 - Mumbai	30995.00	
* Rates including GST			
Silver Spot 999			
Evel	Deser	L ==+*	

Exch.	Descr.	Last*
CMDTY	Silver 999 - Ahemdabad	39950.00
CMDTY	Silver 999 - Bangalore	40200.00
CMDTY	Silver 999 - Chennai	40210.00
CMDTY	Silver 999 - Delhi	40200.00
CMDTY	Silver 999 - Hyderabad	40285.00
CMDTY	Silver 999 - Jaipur	40185.00
CMDTY	Silver 999 - Kolkata	40350.00
CMDTY	Silver 999 - Mumbai	40325.00
* Rates including GST		

Bullion Futures on DGCX			
Exch.	Descr.	Last	
DGCX	GOLD 29JAN2018	1325.70	
DGCX	GOLD 27MAR2018	1338.30	
DGCX	GOLD QUANTO 30JAN2018	29751.00	
DGCX	GOLD QUANTO 28MAR2018	30040.00	
DGCX	SILVER 26FEB2018	17.05	
DGCX	SILVER 26APR2018	17.25	
DGCX	SILVER QUANTO 27FEB2018	39492.00	
DGCX	SILVER QUANTO 27APR2018	39995.00	

Gold Spot 999			
Exch.	Descr.	Last*	
CMDTY	Gold 999 - Ahemdabad	31140.00	
CMDTY	Gold 999 - Bangalore	31145.00	
CMDTY	Gold 999 - Chennai	31155.00	
CMDTY	Gold 999 - Cochin	31170.00	
CMDTY	Gold 999 - Delhi	31150.00	
CMDTY	Gold 999 - Hyderabad	31135.00	
CMDTY	Gold 999 - Jaipur	31140.00	
CMDTY	Gold 999 - Mumbai	31145.00	

* Rates including GST	
-----------------------	--

Bullion Futures on MCX		
Exch.	Descr.	Last
MCX	GOLD 04AUG2017	29757.00
MCX	GOLD 05OCT2017	29742.00
MCX	GOLD 05DEC2017	29895.00
MCX	SILVER 05JUL2017	39201.00
MCX	SILVER 05SEP2017	39714.00
MCX	SILVER 05DEC2017	40244.00

Gold and Silver Fix		
Exch.	Descr.	Last
CMDTY	Gold London AM FIX	1337.35
CMDTY	Gold London PM FIX	1335.65
CMDTY	Silver London FIX	17.21

Gold / Silver Ratio			
Exch.	Descr.	Last	
INTL. SPOT	GOLD SILVER RATIO	77.96	
MCX	MCX GOLD SILVER RATIO	75.91	

IBJA Daily Market Update

Report is prepared for information purposes only.

Kedia Stocks & Commodities Research Pvt Ltd.

Mumbai. INDIA. Mobile: 9320096333 / 9619551030

Email: info@kediacommodity.com

URL: www.kediaadvisory.com

General Disclaimers: This Report is prepared and distributed by Kedia Stocks & Commodities Research Pvt Ltd. for information purposes only. The recommendations, if any, made herein are expression of views and/or opinions and should not be deemed or construed to be neither advice for the purpose of purchase or sale through KSCRPL nor any solicitation or offering of any investment /trading opportuni. These information / opinions / views are not meant to serve as a professional investment guide for the readers. No action is solicited based upon the information provided herein. Recipients of this Report should rely on information/data arising out of their own investigations. Readers are advised to seek independent professional advice and arrive at an informed trading/investment decision before executing any trades or making any investments. This Report has been prepared on the basis of publicly available information, internally developed data and other sources believed by KSCRPL to be reliable. IBJA and KSCRPL or its directors, employees, affiliates or representatives do not assume any responsibility for, or warrant the accuracy, completeness, adequacy and reliability of such information / opinions / views. While due care has been taken to ensure that the disclosures and opinions given are fair and reasonable, none of the directors, employees, affiliates or representatives of IBJA and KSCRPL builte or exemplary damages, including lost profits arising in any way whatsoever from the information / opinions / views contained in this Report. The possession, circulation and/or distribution of this Report may be restricted or regulated in certain jurisdictions by appropriate laws. No action has been or will be taken by KSCRPL in any jurisdiction (other than India), where any action for such purpose(s) is required. Accordingly, this Report shall not be possessed, circulated and/ or distributed in any such country or jurisdiction unless such action is in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations of such country or